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Tariff Notice No. 1971/67-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

I 
Appn I No. 

13970 

13971 

13972 

13973 

13974 

13975 

13976 

13977 

13978 

13979 

13980 
13990 
13955 

13988 

13995 

13943 
13954 
13659 
14001 
13604 

14036 

14040 

14041 
14034 
14020 

14007 
13996 

13968 

14023 

13981 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 
34.02.00 
35.06.01 

38.11. 39 

38.11.39 

38.19.99 
39.02.51 
58.05.19 
69.10.00 
73.12.01 

84.17.28 

84.17.28 

84.17.28 
84.59.48 
84.59.48 

84.63.09 
85.11.09 

85.19.41 

85.23.31 

85.23.31 

Goods 

Ilium B Complex sterile injection (Vet.), in 10 ml multi-dose vials
for pre- and post-operative therapy, in follow-up treatment 
during convalescence, and in older patients as indicated 

Ilium Dermatabs (Vet.)-for the treatment of allergic dermatoses 
and other alIergic conditions in dogs 

Ilium Desotic powder (Vet.)-for the treatment of Otitis Externa of 
bacterial and fungal origin-packed in long-nozzled polypropy
lene ear-dropper bottles 

Ilium Folmic sterile injection (Vet.)-in 10 ml multi-dose vials-for 
use in the treatment of certain anaemias, especially as an adjunct 
to treatment with Vitamin B.12 

Ilium Nabudone sterile injection (Vet.)-in 10 ml and 50 ml multi
dose vials-for the treatment of painful arthritic conditions in all 
animals 

Ilium Neomycin Sulphate (Vet.)-sterile injection, in 50 ml multi
dose vials-for systemic use in urinary infections 

Ilium Selvite-E sterile injection (Vet.), in 100 ml multi-dose vials
for the prevention and treatment of white muscle disease in 
horses 

Ilium Soludex-1 sterile injection (Veterinary)-in 20 rnI multi-dose 
vials-for the suppression of inflammation in dermatoses and 
arthritic conditions 

Ilium Vitamin B.15 sterile injection (Vet.)-in 10 ml and 20 rnI 
multi-dose vials-for the treatment of acute and chronic hepa
titis, fatty liver, liver cirrhosis, and conditions due to liver dis
function 

Soludex-3-sterile injection, in 20 ml multi-dose vials (Vet.)-for 
the treatment of inflammation in dermatoses and arthritic con
ditions 

Troyvite B powder (Vet.)-for use in animals under stress .. 
Antarox COS 50, C0880, C0970, C0990 . . . . . • 
Plastilok Brake Bonding Adhesive made from synthetic rubber and 

pherotic resin 
Bladex 50% W.P.: Bladex is one of the triazine group of herbi

cide but differs from the remainder of group in that it has very 
short persistency 

Planavin 75% W.P.: Planavin 75% W.P. is a herbicide 
developed for pre-energant weed control in many agricultural 
and horticultural crops 

Farmin DM5-24 (Dimethyl Lauryl Amine) . . . . . . 
Braided Hylin hose with an internal diameter of j- in. and over .. 
Hat-bands, plain and striped, for girls' school and college hats .. 
Low profile ceramic marine toilet bowls . . . . . . 
Decorative metal trim, surface embossed, for use in the manufacture 

of such articles as lighting fixtures, electric heaters, loud-speakers, 
air conditioners, deep freezes, speaker screens for T.V. and radio 
sets 

Du Pont Shell-and-Tube Heat Exchangers and immersion coils 
incorporating teflon tubes 

Sprimag internal drying oven, for drying of internally lacquered 
aluminium tubes 

Sprimag tube annealing oven . . . . . . . . 
Arneson pool sweep . . . . . . . . . . 
"Sisind" meter blender for metering and blending different powders 

for use in the manufacture of plastics 
Sleeve bearings for air conditioning units . . . . . . 
Thermostatically controlled soldering pots for the electronic and 

electrical industries 
Switchboard and Control Panels Reyrolle type A10T 22 Kv switch

gear 
T.V. camera cable, 33 core stranded conductors, black coloured 

neoprene sheathed, nominal overall diameter 0.805 in. 
(20.5 mm) 

Ascand SA2/01 one pair cable, 0.4 mm (1/.0157in.) TCW nylon 
insulated, twin twisted, TCW braided P.V.C. sheathed to nominal 
O.D. 0.096 in. 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 
Free 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

I MFN. I 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Free 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20% 

20% 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 
25% 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25% 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.3 

10.3 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 July 1971. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1971. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


