THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/67—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	- II Ref.
13970	30.03.09	Ilium B Complex sterile injection (Vet.), in 10 ml multi-dose vials— for pre- and post-operative therapy, in follow-up treatment	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13971	30.03.09	during convalescence, and in older patients as indicated Ilium Dermatabs (Vet.)—for the treatment of allergic dermatoses and other allergic conditions in dogs	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13972	30.03.09	Ilium Desotic powder (Vet.)—for the treatment of Otitis Externa of bacterial and fungal origin—packed in long-nozzled polypropy-	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13973	30.03.09	lene ear-dropper bottles Ilium Folmic sterile injection (Vet.)—in 10 ml multi-dose vials—for use in the treatment of certain anaemias, especially as an adjunct	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
13974	30.03.09	to treatment with Vitamin B.12 Ilium Nabudone sterile injection (Vet.)—in 10 ml and 50 ml multi- dose vials—for the treatment of painful arthritic conditions in all	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
13975	30.03.09	animals Ilium Neomycin Sulphate (Vet.)—sterile injection, in 50 ml multi- dose vials—for systemic use in urinary infections	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13976	30.03.09	Ilium Selvite-E sterile injection (Vet.), in 100 ml multi-dose vials- for the prevention and treatment of white muscle disease in	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
13977	30.03.09	horses Ilium Soludex-1 sterile injection (Veterinary)—in 20 ml multi-dose vials—for the suppression of inflammation in dermatoses and	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13978	30.03.09	arthritic conditions Ilium Vitamin B.15 sterile injection (Vet.)—in 10 ml and 20 ml multi-dose vials—for the treatment of acute and chronic hepa- titis, fatty liver, liver cirrhosis, and conditions due to liver dis- function	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13979	30.03.09	Soludex-3—sterile injection, in 20 ml multi-dose vials (Vet.)—for the treatment of inflammation in dermatoses and arthritic con-	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13980	30.03.09	ditions Troyvite B powder (Vet.)—for use in animals under stress	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13990	34.02.00	Antarox CO850, CO880, CO970, CO990	25%*	>0	25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13955	35.06.01	Plastilok Brake Bonding Adhesive made from synthetic rubber and pherotic resin	Free	••	Free	
13988	38.11.39	Bladex 50% W.P.: Bladex is one of the triazine group of herbi- cide but differs from the remainder of group in that it has very short persistency	Free	Free	Free	10.3
13995	38.11.39	Planavin 75% W.P.: Planavin 75% W.P. is a herbicide developed for pre-energant weed control in many agricultural and horticultural crops	Free	Free	Free	10.3
13943	38.19.99	Farmin DM5–24 (Dimethyl Lauryl Amine)	25%*	••	25 %* 25 % 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13954	39.02.51	Braided Hylin hose with an internal diameter of $\frac{1}{2}$ in. and over	Free	••	25%	
13659 14001	58.05.19 69.10.00	Hat-bands, plain and striped, for girls' school and college hats Low profile ceramic marine toilet bowls	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	••	25%*	10.8
13604	73.12.01	Decorative metal trim, surface embossed, for use in the manufacture	25%	••	25 %*	10.8
10001	/5.12.01	of such articles as lighting fixtures, electric heaters, loud-speakers, air conditioners, deep freezes, speaker screens for T.V. and radio sets	2576	••	25/0	10.8
14036	84.17.28	Du Pont Shell-and-Tube Heat Exchangers and immersion coils incorporating teflon tubes	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
14040	84.17.28	Sprimag internal drying oven, for drying of internally lacquered aluminium tubes	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14041	84.17.28	Sprimag tube annealing oven	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14034 14020	84.59.48 84.59.48	Arneson pool sweep "Sisind" meter blender for metering and blending different powders for use in the manufacture of plastics	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
14007	84.63.09	Sleeve bearings for air conditioning units	25%*	••	25 %*	10.8
13996	85.11.09	Thermostatically controlled soldering pots for the electronic and electrical industries	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13968	85.19.41	Switchboard and Control Panels Reyrolle type A10T 22 Kv switch- gear	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14023	85.23.31	T.V. camera cable, 33 core stranded conductors, black coloured neoprene sheathed, nominal overall diameter 0.805 in. (20.5 mm)	Free	20%	25%	••
13981	85.23.31	Ascand 8A2/01 one pair cable, 0.4 mm (1/.0157 in.) TCW nylon insulated, twin twisted, TCW braided P.V.C. sheathed to nominal O.D. 0.096 in.	Free	20%	25%	
		U.D. 0.070 III.	*or such lo Minister r	ower rate of nay in any case	duty as the e direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 July 1971. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1971.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.